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File Number

0000236076

0000242036

0000232471

0000210592

0000242042

REPORT NO. PN-2-240328-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/28/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID
Assignment AM WJiB 6146

of

Authorization

From: BOB BITTNER BROADCASTING, INC.

Minor LPD WEND- 21475

Modification LD
From:
Construction FL NEW

Permit
Amendment

782012

From:

Minor FX 151352
Modification

Amendment

W284AV

From:

Station Type

Main

To: RCRQ, Inc.

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

740.0

19

95.3

104.7

City, State

CAMBRIDGE,
MA

FINDLAY, OH

PEMBROKE
PINES, FL

DAYTONA
BEACH, FL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

BOB BITTNER
BROADCASTING,
INC.

West Central Ohio
Broadcasting, Inc.

American Israel
Committee to Stop
Antisemitism, Inc.

Duvall Media Group,
LLC

Status Date

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Comment #1 Informal Objections, citing Section 74.1204 violations, filed on May 10, 2023 and June 6, 2023 ARE HEREBY DISMISSED AS MOOT due to the

amended application on February 20, 2024.

Call Sign AM
Request
(Change)

WYSE 51155

From:

Main

To:

970.0

CANTON, NC

Saga Communications
of North Carolina, LLC

03/26/2024

Granted

Page 1 of 7



AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240328-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/28/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000242050 Call Sign FL NEW 780615 Main 103.1 Livingston, TX Bluebee Media 03/26/2024  Granted
Request
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000241814 License To LPD WTGB- 186186 Main 34 GAINESVILLE, Gray Television 03/26/2024 Granted
Cover LD FL Licensee, LLC
From: To:

0000234440 License To AM KCLV 74565 Main 1240.0 CLOVIS, NM Zia Radio Group LLC 03/26/2024 Granted
Cover
From: To:

0000241984 Minor LPD WEYS- 6035 Main 6 MIAMI, FL Alma Vision Hispanic 03/26/2024 Granted
Modification LD Network, Inc.
From: To:

0000170650 Renewal of FL KMEC- 124562 105.1 UKIAH, CA MENDOCINO 03/26/2024 Granted
License LP ENVIRONMENTAL
Amendment CENTER
From: To:

0000233182 Construction FL NEW 788431 Main 100.7 ASHLAND, OR  Ashland LPFM Group 03/26/2024 Granted
Permit
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000242051

0000233423

0000241777

0000231823

0000242044

0000241774

REPORT NO. PN-2-240328-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/28/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Direct

Measurement
of Power

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Modification
of License
From:

Call Sign

Request
(Change)

From:

Minor
Modification

Service

FL

AM

LPT

AM

FM

LPT

Call Sign  Facility ID
NEW 780117
WFCN 72879
W21EF- 67935

D

KYFR 20806
WWWJ 768569
K31PO-D 67879

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

94.9

1200.0

716.0

920.0

90.5

650.0

City, State

ARCHER, FL

NASHVILLE,
TN

WAUPACA, WI

SHENANDOAH

, A

MIDDLETOWN
, IN

Des Moines, |A

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Archer Church of the
Nazarene, Inc.

THE MOODY BIBLE
INSTITUTE OF
CHICAGO

Digital Networks-
Midwest, LLC

FAMILY STATIONS,
INC.

Vanguard Association
of Sunbelt Colleges
Corporation

DIGITAL NETWORKS-
MIDWEST, LLC

Status Date

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000165560

0000145184

0000242017

0000236077

0000222809

REPORT NO. PN-2-240328-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/28/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
License To FX
Cover

From:

Minor FM

Modification
Amendment

From:

Displacement  LPD

From:

Assignment FX
of
Authorization

Service

Call Sign

K295DA

WKFC

K19NH-D

W267CE

Facility 1D

200346

164241

129800

145374

From: BLUE JEY BROADCASTING COMPANY,

INC.

License To AM
Cover

From:

WSHU

43126

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

106.9

101.9

19

101.3

1260.0

City, State

DALLAS, TX

Hustonville, KY

REDDING, CA

CAMBRIDGE,
MA

WESTPORT,
CT

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

MBC OF TEXAS-
KGGR, INC.

RADIOACTIVE, LLC

SINCLAIR-
CALIFORNIA
LICENSEE, LLC

BLUE JEY
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

SACRED HEART
UNIVERSITY, INC.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240328-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/28/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

SNicATICS ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000145185 Minor FM WKKQ 3954 Main 96.1 North Corbin, CHOICE RADIO 03/26/2024 Granted
Modification KY CORPORATION
Amendment
From: To:

0000232258 Construction FL NEW 787955 Main 93.5 CLEVELAND, Refine Church 03/26/2024 Granted
Permit OH
Amendment
From: To:

0000234337 License To AM WJINL 4599 Main 1210.0 KINGSLEY, MI MITTEN NEWS LLC 03/26/2024 Granted
Cover
From: To:

0000234427 Assignment FM KOTE 48789 Main 93.9 EUREKA, KS Stephen J Brown , Jr. 03/26/2024 Granted
of
Authorization
From: Stephen J Brown , Jr. To: Steckline Communications, Inc.

0000241687 Modification FL WRRS- 133782 Main 104.3 PITTSFIELD, Berkshire Benevolent 03/26/2024 Granted
of License LP MA Association for the

Blind, Inc.

From: To:

0000242016 Displacement LPT K33QW- 8256 Main 33 OROVILLE, CA  Sinclair Media 03/26/2024 Granted

D Licensee, LLC
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000232737

0000235366

0000241772

0000232271

0000242027

REPORT NO. PN-2-240328-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/28/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.
From: To:
Construction FL NEW 788047 Main 102.9
Permit
Amendment
From: To:
License To AM WCCW 20421 Main 1310.0
Cover

From: To:

Minor LPT W35DY- 1006 Main 698.0
Modification D

From: To:
Construction FL NEW 778355 Main 104.1
Permit
Amendment

From: To:

Comment #1 Permit cancelled 3/26/2024 per request of permittee - no letter sent

Call Sign FM KTFB 768280 Main 90.3
Request

(Change)

From: To:

City, State

Van Wert, OH

TRAVERSE
CITY, Ml

STERLING-
DIXON, IL

DEFIANCE, OH

RIESEL, TX

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CROCKER MEDIA
GROUP LLC

WCCW Radio, Inc.

Digital Networks-

Midwest, LLC

Faith Baptist Church
of Defiance, Ohio, INC

First Dallas Media, Inc.

Status Date

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

03/26/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240328-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/28/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000233002 Construction FL NEW 788658 Main 105.5 Youngstown, Treez Please 03/26/2024  Granted
Permit OH
From: To:
BP- Minor AM KMRI 25405 Main 1550.0 WEST VALLEY BARRY WOOD DBA 03/26/2024  Granted
20230620AAE  Maodification CITY, UT KRGO LLC
Amendment
From: To:

Comment #1 Minor change in licensed facilities. -

0000233173 Construction FL NEW 788603 Main 94.1 EUGENE, OR Emerald Valley Media 03/26/2024 Granted
Permit
From: To:

0000241035 Minor FM 762611 Main 89.1 CLINTON, NC Pathway Christian 03/26/2024 Granted
Modification Academy, Inc.
From: To:

0000241769 Minor LPD KTPE-LD 191060 23 Kansas city, Digital Networks- 03/26/2024 Granted
Modification MO Midwest, LLC
From: To:
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