

REPORT NO. PN-2-240328-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/28/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000236076	Assignment of Authorization	АМ	WJIB	6146	Main	740.0	CAMBRIDGE, MA	BOB BITTNER BROADCASTING, INC.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From: BOB BIT	TTNER BRO	DADCASTING	G, INC.	To: RCRQ, Inc).				
0000242036	Minor Modification	LPD	WFND- LD	21475	Main	19	FINDLAY, OH	West Central Ohio Broadcasting, Inc.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232471	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	782012	Main	95.3	PEMBROKE PINES, FL	American Israel Committee to Stop Antisemitism, Inc.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000210592	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W284AV	151352	Main	104.7	DAYTONA BEACH, FL	Duvall Media Group, LLC	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				To:					
	Comment #1 In amended applic	=	-		204 violations, fil	ed on May 10, 2023	and June 6, 2023 A	ARE HEREBY DISMISSED	AS MOOT due	to the
0000242042	Call Sign Request (Change)	AM	WYSE	51155	Main	970.0	CANTON, NC	Saga Communications of North Carolina, LLC	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000242050	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	780615	Main	103.1	Livingston, TX	Bluebee Media	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000241814	License To Cover	LPD	WTGB- LD	186186	Main	34	GAINESVILLE, FL	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000234440	License To Cover	AM	KCLV	74565	Main	1240.0	CLOVIS, NM	Zia Radio Group LLC	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000241984	Minor Modification	LPD	WEYS- LD	6035	Main	6	MIAMI, FL	Alma Vision Hispanic Network, Inc.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000170650	Renewal of License Amendment	FL	KMEC- LP	124562		105.1	UKIAH, CA	MENDOCINO ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233182	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788431	Main	100.7	ASHLAND, OR	Ashland LPFM Group	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000242051	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	780117	Main	94.9	ARCHER, FL	Archer Church of the Nazarene, Inc.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233423	Direct Measurement of Power	AM	WFCN	72879	Main	1200.0	NASHVILLE, TN	THE MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000241777	Minor Modification	LPT	W21EF- D	67935	Main	716.0	WAUPACA, WI	Digital Networks- Midwest, LLC	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231823	Modification of License	AM	KYFR	20806	Main	920.0	SHENANDOAH , IA	FAMILY STATIONS, INC.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000242044	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WWWJ	768569	Main	90.5	MIDDLETOWN , IN	Vanguard Association of Sunbelt Colleges Corporation	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000241774	Minor Modification	LPT	K31PO-D	67879	Main	650.0	Des Moines, IA	DIGITAL NETWORKS- MIDWEST, LLC	03/26/2024	Granted



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000165560	License To Cover	FX	K295DA	200346	Main	106.9	DALLAS, TX	MBC OF TEXAS- KGGR, INC.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000145184	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	WKFC	164241	Main	101.9	Hustonville, KY	RADIOACTIVE, LLC	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000242017	Displacement	LPD	K19NH-D	129800	Main	19	REDDING, CA	SINCLAIR- CALIFORNIA LICENSEE, LLC	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000236077	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W267CE	145374		101.3	CAMBRIDGE, MA	BLUE JEY BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From: BLUE JE INC.	EY BROAD(CASTING CO	OMPANY,	То:					
0000222809	License To Cover	AM	WSHU	43126	Main	1260.0	WESTPORT, CT	SACRED HEART UNIVERSITY, INC.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000145185	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	WKKQ	3954	Main	96.1	North Corbin, KY	CHOICE RADIO CORPORATION	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232258	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	787955	Main	93.5	CLEVELAND, OH	Refine Church	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000234337	License To Cover	AM	WJNL	4599	Main	1210.0	KINGSLEY, MI	MITTEN NEWS LLC	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000234427	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KOTE	48789	Main	93.9	EUREKA, KS	Stephen J Brown , Jr .	03/26/2024	Granted
	From: Stephen	J Brown , .	Jr .		To: Steckline (Communications, Inc	>.			
0000241687	Modification of License	FL	WRRS- LP	133782	Main	104.3	PITTSFIELD, MA	Berkshire Benevolent Association for the Blind, Inc.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000242016	Displacement	LPT	K33QW- D	8256	Main	33	OROVILLE, CA	Sinclair Media Licensee, LLC	03/26/2024	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				To:	•	•			
0000232737	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788047	Main	102.9	Van Wert, OH	CROCKER MEDIA GROUP LLC	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000235366	License To Cover	АМ	WCCW	20421	Main	1310.0	TRAVERSE CITY, MI	WCCW Radio, Inc.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000241772	Minor Modification	LPT	W35DY- D	1006	Main	698.0	STERLING- DIXON, IL	Digital Networks- Midwest, LLC	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232271	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	778355	Main	104.1	DEFIANCE, OH	Faith Baptist Church of Defiance, Ohio, INC	03/26/2024	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 F	ermit cance	elled 3/26/202	24 per request	of permittee - no	letter sent				
0000242027	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	KTFB	768280	Main	90.3	RIESEL, TX	First Dallas Media, Inc.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000233002	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788658	Main	105.5	Youngstown, OH	Treez Please	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
BP- 20230620AAE	Minor Modification Amendment	AM	KMRI	25405	Main	1550.0	WEST VALLEY CITY, UT	BARRY WOOD DBA KRGO LLC	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 N	linor chang	e in licensed	facilities						
0000233173	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788603	Main	94.1	EUGENE, OR	Emerald Valley Media	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000241035	Minor Modification	FM		762611	Main	89.1	CLINTON, NC	Pathway Christian Academy, Inc.	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000241769	Minor Modification	LPD	KTPE-LD	191060		23	Kansas city, MO	Digital Networks- Midwest, LLC	03/26/2024	Granted
	From:				To:					